

**HB0323/203924/1**

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 323

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “**Delegate Guyton**” and substitute “**Delegates Guyton, Lehman, Love, Ruth, Stein, and Stewart**”; in line 3, after “adding” insert “the Secretary of Emergency Management, or the Secretary’s designee, and”; and in line 4, strike “a member” and substitute “members”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 13, insert:

**“(11) THE SECRETARY OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, OR THE SECRETARY’S DESIGNEE;”**;

and in lines 14, 16, 17, 19, 21, 23, and 25, strike “(11)”, “(12)”, “(13)”, “(14)”, “(15)”, “(16)”, and “(17)”, respectively, and substitute “(12)”, “(13)”, “(14)”, “(15)”, “(16)”, “(17)”, and “(18)”, respectively.

On page 3, in lines 1, 4, 7, 11, 13, and 15, strike “(18)”, “(19)”, “(20)”, “(21)”, “(22)”, and “(23)”, respectively, and substitute “(19)”, “(20)”, “(21)”, “(22)”, “(23)”, and “(24)”, respectively.